

Vishwavidyanilaya Karyalaya, B. H. Road, Tumkur - 572 103

NO.TU.GEN:2017-18/ 2255

Dated:12.09.2017

Notification

Sub: Constitution of Monitoring Cell on Ragging - reg. Ref: Approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated: 07.09.2017

As per the orders of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, a Monitoring Cell on Ragging has been constituted. The cell has to watch out all the Anti-Ragging Committees in the Affiliated Colleges/Constituent Colleges/P.G Departments. This cell has been formed, based on the UGC Regulations on Ragging, 2009. The following members of the cell are hereby directed to follow up:

Mem	hares

1. Prof. M Venkateshwarlu

Registrar Tumkur University, Tumkur. Chairman

2. Dr. Eshwar H. Y

Principal
University College of Science
Tumkur University, Tumkur.

Member

3. Sri Kariyanna

Principal
University College of Arts
Tumkur University, Tumkur.

Member

4. Dr. Jayasheela

Dean of Arts Faculty Tumkur University, Tumkur. Member

5. Dr. Pateel Malikarjuna .B

Dean of Science Faculty Tumkur University, Tumkur. Member

6. Prof. Paramashivaiah .P

Dean of Commerce Faculty Tumkur University, Tumkur. Member

7. Prof. Noor Afza

Professor
Dept. of M.B.A
Tumkur University, Tumkur

Member

All the members are requested to kindly serve on the Committee

To:

All the Chairpersons of the P.G. Departments

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Tumkur University, Tumkur.
- 2. Principals, Constituent Colleges/Affiliated Colleges, Tumkur.
- 3. System Analyst, Tumkur University, Tumkur.
- 4. Office Copy.

By Order, Pegistrar



Vishwavidyanilaya Karyalaya, B. H. Road, Tumkur - 572 103

NO.TU:GEN:2017-18/2256

Dated:12.09.2017

By Order,

Notification

Sub: Constitution of Anti Ragging Committee for P.G Departments - reg. Ref: Approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated: 07.09.2017

As per the orders of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dr. Nagabhushan .H, Professor, Dept. of Physics has been appointed as on the Convener for Anti-Ragging Committee for monitoring Ragging in the P.G. Departments of Tumkur University. The Convener is hereby directed to constitute an Anti-Ragging Committee as per the UGC Regulations on Ragging and submit the report to the University at the earliest.

To:

- 1. Dr. Nagabhushan .H, Professor, Dept. of Studies and Research in Physics, Tumkur University, Tumkur
- 2. All the Chairpersons of the P.G. Departments.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Tumkur University, Tumkur.
- 2. System Analyst, Tumkur University, Tumkur.
- 3. Office Copy.